

BSE Ltd. 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code # 530075 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: Selan (Equity)

07 June 2022

Dear Sir:

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed Disclosure received from Rajasthan Global Securities Private Limited in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above on record.

Yours faithfully,

Deepa Bhalla

Company Secretary

Mhalla

O'LAX

Email: admin@selanoil.com Web: www.selanoil.com

# Disclosures under Regulation 29(1)/29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A: General Details

1	Target Company (TC)	Selan Exploration Technology Limited		
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	RAJASTHAN GLOBAL SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED		
2	Stock exchanges where the Target company is	NSE	BSE	MSEI
3	listed	Yes	Yes	No
4	Nature of Transaction	Acquisition		
5	Mode of Acquisition and/or Disposal	Open market		
	Salient features of the securities acquired			
	including time till redemption, ratio at which it			
6				
	can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
	(Please fill NA, if not relevant)			
	Date of Acquisition/Disposal	Single Date		
7	(In case shares or voting rights are bought over		From	To
	a period of time, enter "From" and "To" date)	Period	06-May-2022	03-Jun-2022
8	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/disposal	Rs 152000000		
9	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/Disposal	Rs 152000000		
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/Disposal	Rs 152000000		

## Remarks (Optional)

11	Additional Information (For Public dissemination)	Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) for the acquisition of 768,796 shares of Selan Exploration Technology Ltd. comprising of 5.06% of the paidup capital was sent on 23rd March 2022. Now with the acquisition of 3,39,688 shares, comprising of 2.23% of the paid-up capital, from 6th May 2022 till 3td June 2022, the disclosure was triggered on 3rd June 2022 for which the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) is being sent herewith.
----	---	--

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1)/29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

# Details of Acquisition/Disposal

$\overline{}$			7.29
-6	% diluted		
Closing	% total	7.29	7.29
	Number % total	0.00 1108484 7.29	0.00 1108484 7.29
.1	Number 40 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %		
Disposal	% total	0.00	0.00
	Number	0	0
n	% diluted	0.24	$7.05 \ \ 37144 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ $
Acquisiton	% total	0.24	0.24
A	Numb	7.05 37144	37144
	$\begin{bmatrix} \% & \% \\ \text{total} & \text{diluted} \end{bmatrix}$	7.05	7.05
pening	% total	7.05	7.05
O	Number	1071340	1071340
	PAN Security Number	Shares 1071340	
		AAAC No R4122 R	
rson	PAC	No	
Entity/Person	Ь	No	
	Sr.No. entity/person	RAJASTHAN GLOBAL SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	Total
Sr.No.		1	

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(1)/29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

**Part B: PAN Details** 

**Name of target Company** 

Selan Exploration Technology Limited

### **PAN Details**

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
RAJASTHAN GLOBAL SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	No	AAACR4122R

I hereby declare that the disclosure being submitted is true and correct

Name : Signature :

Place : New Delhi Date : 04-Jun-2022